

\216

SLP(C)No. 7622 OF 2003
ITEM No.14

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7622/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in SCA 9291/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAGWANBHAI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AROGYANAGAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(with appln. For exemption from filing O.T. & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. DA Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv. for
M/s PH Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P Chidambram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh,Adv.
Mr. Divyang K Chhaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. AP Medh, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice.

Call this matter in the first week of July 2003 after reopening.
In the meantime status quo to be maintained and counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit, if
any, may also be filed.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar