

x

SLP(C)No. 7622 OF 2003
ITEM No.34 & 42

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7622/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in SCA 9291/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAGWANBHAI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AROGYANAGAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH Cont.P.(C) 232/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. PH Parekh, Adv.
Mr. ER Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jina Mallick, Adv.
Mr.Aspi Kapadia, Adv. for
M/s PH Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Divyang K Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh,Adv.

For Res.No.2 to 8Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Adv.
in SLP(C) 7622/03Ms. S Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Res.Nos.2-8 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) 7622/03. The prayer is allowed. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Call after seven weeks. Interim order, already passed, shall continue until further orders.

The petitioner will serve a copy of the contempt petition upon Res. No.1 and the respondent shall file its reply to the same within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to the same may be filed within two weeks thereafter. For the time being notice is not issued in the contempt petition. List the contempt petition along with the special leave petition.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar