

SLP(C)No. 7622 OF 2003
ITEM No.62 + 63

Court No.5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7622/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in SCA 9291/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAGWANBHAI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AROGYANAGAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.232/2003 in SLP(C) No.7622/2003

S.L.P.(C) No...../2003 (CC:9619/2003)

(With I.A. No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Anusuya Salwan,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh,Adv.

Mr. Anusuya Salwan,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, the matters are adjourned to 01.12.2003.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No...../2003 (CC:9619/2003).

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master