

ò

SLP(C)No. 7622 OF 2003
ITEM No.62

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7622/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in SCA 9291/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAGWANBHAI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AROGYANAGAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. LTD. & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With
CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.232/2003 in SLP (C) NO. 7622/03
[BHAGWANBHAI KARMANBHAI BHARVAD VS. VINODBHAI KALIDAS SHAH & ORS.]
SLP(C)...CC 9619/2003
[LAXMIBEN & ORS. VS. SONALBEN BECHARJI (MINOR) & ORS.]
With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 7622/03 &
Cont. Petn. 232/03M/s P.H. Parekh, Aspi Kapadia, E.R. Kumar and
Sanand Ramakrishnan, Advs.
For M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

in SLP..CC 9619/03Ms. Anusya Salwan & Ms. S. Janani, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P. Chidambara, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divyang K. Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat Parashar Medh, Adv.
Ms. Anusya Salwan & Ms. S. Janani, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call on 16th January, 2004 for final hearing.

KALYANI
(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER